407-478-3759
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
FEATURES
•	 Troffer Retrofit Kit for recessed lighting applications
•	 One-piece unit with two universal mounting brackets
•	 Average install time less than 3 minutes
•	 Lightweight aluminum matte white finish body

VOLUMETRIC TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
LANCE
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES LUMENS (Select 1) DRIVER 80CRI / CCT FINISH AIR RETURN WARRANTY COMPLIANCE
LANCE14 23L 40L U1120-277V 50 BLANK BLANK BLANK 5 Year BABA
LANCE Troffer Kit 1'x4' 29L 49L 40 Pre-paint white Std. Mounting Brackets 10YR 2 10 Year Build America Buy America
61L 35 PAF AR/W Compliant
30 Post-paint white Air Return White Reveal
LANCE22 24L 37L AR/B
LANCE Troffer Kit 2'x2' 31L 48L Air Return Black Reveal
34L
LANCE24 30L 49L
LANCE Troffer Kit 2'x4' 37L 54L
43L 62L
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
SYSTEMS INFO¹ 3000K CCT 3500K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Part # Lumens LPW Lumens LPW Lumens LPW Lumens Efficacy Watts² CRI Replaces
LANCE14-23L 2,170 131 2,223 134 2,277 137 2,394 144 17 W >80 1T8
LANCE14-29L 2,755 131 2,822 134 2,892 137 3,037 144 21 W >80 2T8
LANCE14-40L 3,765 129 3,858 132 3,952 136 4,152 142 29 W >80 2T8
LANCE14-49L 4,656 124 4,831 127 4,947 130 5,199 137 38 W >80 2T8
LANCE14-61L 5,774 127 5,915 130 6,059 133 6,310 135 46 W >80 3T8
LANCE22-24L 2,187 128 2,359 139 2,448 144 2,561 151 17 W >80 2T8
LANCE22-31L 2,891 136 3,005 142 3,120 147 3,264 154 21 W >80 2T8
LANCE22-34L 3,162 127 3,209 129 3,256 130 3,403 134 25 W >80 3T8
LANCE22-37L 3,446 129 3,582 134 3,717 139 3,889 146 27 W >80 3T8
LANCE22-48L 4,265 124 4,614 135 4,789 140 5,008 146 34 W >80 4T8
LANCE24-30L 2,836 133 2,921 137 3,004 141 3,128 147 21 W >80 2T8
LANCE24-37L 3,530 132 3,634 136 3,738 140 3,891 145 27 W >80 2T8
LANCE24-43L 4,095 140 4,215 144 4,339 149 4,516 155 29 W >80 3T8
LANCE24-49L 4,619 136 4,758 140 4,892 144 5,094 150 34 W >80 3T8
LANCE24-54L 5,050 128 5,225 132 5,373 136 5,596 142 40 W >80 3T8
LANCE24-62L 5,877 129 6,049 133 6,222 137 6,482 142 46 W >80 4T8
1 LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal 2 Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%. *Please refer to the DLC Qualified Products List at www. Designlights.org/QPL to confirm specific product qualifications.
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Education •	 Healthcare •	 Offices •	 Hallways •	 Multipurpose Rooms •	 Conference Rooms
1 Standard 120-277V Driver dimmable down to 10%
2 Contact Factory for more details
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Light weight aluminum white body for rigidity, durability & ease of
installation. One-piece unit with two universal mounting brackets for quick
and easy installation. Optional paint after fabrication.
ELECTRICAL
Class 2 LED light engine for high efficacy and long life. Calculated L70
> 100,000 hours. LED Lumen Maintenance Estimates based on TM-21
projections for the light source at 25˚C ambient. Power Factor > 0.90.
Standard 120-277 VAC 0-10V dimmable(10%-100%).
MOUNTING
One-piece door frame light engine with two universal mounting brackets
for easy installation. See page 4 for step-by-step troffer kit installation
instructions. Air return options include slots in mounting rails.
WARRANTY
5 Year Warranty Standard; 10 Year Warranty Optional (Terms and
Conditions apply).
OPTICS